THE DATASHEET OF
ICL7665SIBAZ-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN3182 Rev 10.00 Page 1 of 15
August 10, 2015
FN3182
Rev 10.00
August 10, 2015

FN3182 Rev 10.00 Page 2 of 15
August 10, 2015
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL7665SACBAZ (Notes 1, 3) 7665S ACBAZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7665SACBAZA (Notes 1, 3) 7665S ACBAZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7665SACPAZ (Note 2) 7665S ACPAZ 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free) E8.3
ICL7665SAIBAZA (Notes 1, 3) 7665 SAIBAZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7665SAIPAZ (Note 2) 7665S AIPAZ -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free) E8.3
ICL7665SCBAZ (Notes 1, 3) 7665 SCBAZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7665SCBAZA (Notes 1, 3) 7665 SCBAZ 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7665SCPAZ (Note 2) 7665S CPAZ 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP (Pb-free) E8.3
ICL7665SIBAZ (Notes 1, 3) 7665 SIBAZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M8.15
ICL7665SIBAZA (Notes 1, 3) 7665 SIBAZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC(Pb-free) M8.15
NOTES:
1. Add “-T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing applications.
3. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are
MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
ICL7665S
FN3182 Rev 10.00 Page 3 of 15
August 10, 2015
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
Supply Voltage (Note 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3 to +18V
Output Voltages OUT1 and OUT2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3V to +18V
(with respect to GND) (Note 5)
Output Voltages HYST1 and HYST2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3V to +18V
(with respect to V+) (Note 5)
Input Voltages SET1 and SET2 . . . . . (GND -0.3V) to (V+ V- +0.3V)
(Note 5)
Maximum Sink Output OUT1 and OUT2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25mA
Maximum Source Output Current
HYST1 and HYST2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -25mA
Operating Conditions
Temperature Range
ICL7665SC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0°C to +70°C
ICL7665SI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-40°C to +85°C
Thermal Resistance (Typical, Note 4) JA (°C/W)
PDIP Package*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 115
SOIC Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160
Maximum Junction Temperature (Plastic) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +150°C